

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1004 OF 2003

JAWALA SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAGAT SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18277 of 2003
(With office report)

Date: 07/12/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that there is no necessity for filing counter
affidavit in SLP(C)

No.18277/2003 as the same is in the nature of cross appeal to C.A.No.1004/2003 to which the

SLP has been tagged.

Call after eight weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master